A Bill for an Act Relating to Candidates' Election Expenses.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 11-78, Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as amended, is hereby amended to read as follows:

"§ 11-78. Candidates' election expenses, statement. Within twenty days following any election, each candidate for a state office and each agent or committee acting for or on behalf of any such candidate shall file with the lieutenant governor, and each candidate for a county office and each agent or committee acting for or on behalf of any such candidate shall file with the clerk of the county, an itemized statement of his or their expenses, by, for, or on behalf of the candidate for election, showing each amount expended, the purpose or object for which each expenditure was made, and the person or persons to whom made; provided that as to any person who was nominated at the primary election as a candidate for the general election, the itemized statements of expenses for each election shall be prepared separately but filed together within 20 days following the general election. Such statements shall be sworn to by each person making the expenditures and shall be open to public inspection."

SECTION 2. Material to be deleted is bracketed. New material is underscored. In printing this Act, the revisor of statutes need not include the brackets, the bracketed material or the underscoring.\*

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved May 29, 1967.)

<sup>\*</sup> Edited accordingly.